« 1871 ILLUSTRATED

Panther
Puma ‘EXT"

«

Reprinted October 5, 1970



1971: Steering
Panther




SRT S FRCE

A LR S

‘|apow 914198ds uo Jaquunp]
11ed 1034102 40} GOO-EG L0 183YS B0UBIBjaY 299G

(*q4eD AH)
‘6dg wimay aigen eoIyy L $9Z-€Z10
(‘9423 HH
'bdg uiniay s|Iqeg aIoIyL | 6GZ-€ZL0
("q4e3 TH)
‘Bdg winay siqeg sniosy) | Z8L-EZI0 LY
‘qieg umi-s|geD 9oL | LZ-6010
#Z/1-LE91qeQ 810404y | 991-6010
#~GC-91geD Aoy | £81-60L0
LCCOlgED Moyl | LBZ-60L0 9%
diDeiged 2z 961-£ZL0 Sb
0Z-v/L INN Y20T° 2. E€00€ZI0 ¥b
8/GX0Z-v/1 ‘M08 ' T ZTZ-€TIO €EF
(teuondo) "¢
uoisualx3 1S ‘s|puids= Z  £20-0L10 - CF
uimay ajqep axesg ‘Buids © | 1026010 LY
aye.g ‘e|qed~ | z81-6010 OF
sipuids ‘2  B8S0-G0L0 6E
uonduosag “A1D ‘ON 1d 'ON
43y

€ aned

{r09L ‘HPEY) 1504 busals | LEL-OLLO
1sodbupeays | /60-0LL0 8E
pueg-n ‘laysem g L92-€2L0 LE
(307-53) v/expZ-9L/S M08 T  LEL-EZL0 9€
T/L-LXP9/LT ‘PyYseM 7 610-€ZL0  SE
uiy sjpuilds  Z  LLO-OLLO  ¥E
Alquassy poyall Z 0B0-0LLO €€
poyall | 8LO9LLD C€
ve-8/e IDNwer  Z  L6L-€ZL0 L€
puzbuueals z  6v0-G0L0 OF
¥Z-8/€ INN W01 v 100-€ZI0 62
8/€-1XpZ-8/£‘M08 v 990-€Z10 82
{92-T2) "Assy ajpuey jonuo) z  €LL-0LLD /2
91/6X0Z-v/L ‘Ma13818S |  8lZ-€Zl0 9C
dip 1 1gZ-€210 S¢
. ud L ogzezio vz
JBA8Y joue) | 0S1-6010 €T
ajpueH |  €S1-60L0 T¢

(0Z-1) Wbiy-Alquassy DS | 8PZ-OLLO
(0Z-1) Wol-Alquassy IS L vLL-OLL0 L2
bZ-8/c 'ION 0 7 L00-E€ZI0 OC
uonduosag "AID ‘ON '1d ON
‘J8Y

P,

8/E-LXbZ-8/€ M08 ¢  E££0-€TI0 6l
b/L-bxpC-8/€ 09 Z  CE0-EZL0 8l
s|pwidg 1437 ‘alppes | 660-0L10
sjpuids 1ybiy ‘sjppes L 8LO-OLLO LI
jee do) ‘bundgs | Y00-£0LO0 9l
jea aippiy ‘Buids | £00-£0L0  Gi
jeay uiey ‘bunnds | ZOO-EOLO ¥t
Buiidg wonog ‘uioddng | 600-€0L0 €1
¥Z-8/€ INN Y207 2 LOO-EZI0 Tl
{6L-gL) 4o “Assy Bunds | /pZ-0L10
(61-21) wybiy “Assy budg | Z60-0L1L0 L1
pZ-9L/SINN X207 | ZOO-E£ZIL0 Ol
Jjsdwng 1eqqny L 0ZO-€0L0 6
bxpz-9L/5'1M08 | YEO-EZIO 8
$Z-8/€ INNNOT | LO0EZI0 (£
P/1-EXyZ-8/€308 L LEO-EZIO 9
xe4-iH ‘9|ppes | [OO-EOL0 G
81-91/GINN 207 L BOO-ECI0 ¢
gL/G ‘1oyseM  Z  £G0-€ZI0 €
bexs 1L 6v00LlL0 ¢
DS L LE0OLIO0 L
:O_ua__OmQQ .>uO .OZ .un._ .OZ
‘J9Y

/



v aﬁL‘

1X3/ewng
Buiiealg /61



vZ-8/€ INN W07 ¢  L00-€ZI0 9SG
v/L-v%p2-8/€ M08 ¢ ZEO-ETLO GS
(948D YH)
wimay amoay) ‘bundg | 652-£210
(g2 1H)
uimay apoay) ‘buidg | ZgL-EZLO
{(q1ed aH)
uwiniay apmosy) ‘buids | yOZ-£ZLO0  bS
LC/1-LE-91qBD 8I0IYL | 991-6010
.GZOIgeD oYl | £81-6010
,2T91qe) 81300yl | LBZ-60L0 €S
(1X3) uiniay axesg ‘bunidg | OEE-6010
uinay axesg ‘Bundg - | L0Z-60L0 €S
(LX3) ejesg ‘8iqed | 62£-6010
aeig‘a|qed | Z8L-60L0 LS
8/GX0Z-v/L ‘MO8 T 22ZZ-£CL0 0§
0Z-%/L 1IN0  Z  £00-€2L0 6F
(sjapoiy J8y1Q) )
"Assy 1s0d Bupteals | Zyl-0110
(HYEQ) "Assy 1s04 Bupisaas | 1£1-0LL0 8P
dipeiged ¢ 96L-€ZL0 Lb
{LX3) awoayd
<Assy 19qIosay HOOYS 7 LLE-0LLO
{doeig) Assy Jeqiosqy HOOYS Z  ZOS-OLLO 9
lamo ‘eAsels  Z  961-90L0 G¥
UOJAN ‘JeoBdS ¢ 861-90L0 b
$/1-€X02-9L/L M08 Z G6Z-EZLO0 E€F.
0Z-9L/LWNH07 b 96Z-€2L0 TP
uondussag "AID ‘ON 3d ‘ON
‘Joy

(LXx3)
aWoIYD-1)S 18qIosqy Yd0Ys g £0E£-9010
(3oeig) 1NS ‘48quosqy Yo0YS ¢ 661-90L0 Lb
laddn ‘and9lS ¢ G61-901L0 0¥
¥/1-Zx02-91/L ‘M08 Z  882-€C1L0 6F
wawpPMm 8jpuids 2 £G£-0L10  8F
puag-n ‘1ayseM ¢ L9Z-€TI0 L€
(X07-53) p/exvz-aL/G U0 T LEL-EZI0 9OF
Z/L-1%Q1 v9/1Z ‘Hoysem 2 GLO-ECLO0 SE
usy aipuidg  Z LLO-OLLO b€
Alqwassy poyg all ¢ 080-0Li0 €€
podall | 8L09LlL0 &€
ve-s/e N wer  Z  I6L-€CI0  LE
pugbuusals ¢  6Y0-S0L0 OF
¥2-8/€INN 0T v LOO-EZLO0 6T
8/c-LxpZ-8/€°‘U0g v  990-£Z10 8Z
Alquassy sjpuey jo3uo)  Z  E£LL-0LL0 L2
91/GX0Z-p/1 ‘MaIdS18S | BLZ-€ZI0 9C
s {170 T RN ¥ ov /e A (o IR =T
uld | 0EZETLO b2
Janalonuo)d | 0GL-60L0 €2
sjpueH L  ESL-60L0 TT
(sadid awoIyy/m ‘HyEQ)
whiy-Assy IS L Z9g-0L 10
{sadig awioIyy/m ‘HYEQ)
TYIN-ASSY IS L L9E-0LLO0
(LX3) wbiy-Ajquisssy 1S L 08E-0LLO
(LX3) ya-Alquassy IS L 6LE-0LLO
whiy-Alquassy S | LOES-0LLO
Hal-Alquessy IS | 6ZZ-0LL0 LT
:O_uQ_hOmmn_ .>wc .OZ ‘14 °'ON
" yey

)

(sadtd swoiyd/m ‘HyE9)
wbiy-appes L 9120110
(sadid awoiyy/m ‘Hpea)
}yo-3Ippes | GLZ-OLI0O 02
8/C-IXpZ-8/€'UOH ¢ ££0-€CL0 61
yeT-9IppeS I $8L-0LLO 8l
wbiy-appes | G8L-OLLO L1
jesydo) ‘Buds | $00-€010 91
jea sppIN ‘Bunds | £00-£0L0 Gl
jeaj utey ‘Bunds | zoo-£0I10 b1
bulidg wonog ‘woddng | 600-£010 €L
$Z-8/E ‘INN X001 2 LOO-EZL0 Tl
(sadig awoyn/m ‘HHEY)
wbiy--Assy *bidg | 09£-0L 10
(sadid awoIyy/m ‘HbE9)
yo-Assy bids | 6GE-0LLO
wbiy--Assy 6ids | 8zZZ-0L10
ya)-Assy buds | £ZzZ-OLL0 UL
YZ9L/SINN PO | ZOO-€Zl0 Ol
sedwing J3qqny | 0ZO-€OL0 6
PXyZ-9L/5'UHo8 L PEO-EZI0 8
vZ-8/C INN X207 | 100-€210 ¢
P/L-EXPZ-8/€ 108 L LEO-ECIO 9
xe4-tH ‘3|lppes | [00-£0i0 S
81-91/GIPDN Y207 | 800-€ZI0
91/G J3Ysem  Z  £S0-€Z10 ¢
Bexs | 6v0-0LL0 ¢
(LX3) paleld-S L 18€-0L10
DS L 91010 1
uonduosag AID ‘ON ‘3d ‘ON
"Joy

/



1971: Undercarriage

Panther

Ref.

Pt. No.

Qty. Description

delssranisonNoaswNn~

0110-263
0104-133
0123-071
0104-073
0123-251
0123-328
0123-142
0123-111
0123-356
0110-268
0123-040
0104-131
0123-061
0123-018
0104-023
0123-019
0123-131
2272-037
0123-150

OBRNNRONRNN=RNRNNNRNN G080~

Undercarriage Frame
Hi-Fax, Skid Frame
Rivet, No. 66

Shock Pad

Rivet

Bolt, 7/16-14x4

Nut, 7/16-14

Lock Washer-7/16

Nut, Square 7/16-14
Spacer, Rear Axle

Set Screw, 3/8-24x3/8
Axle, Rear

Drive Pin, 5/32x1-1/4
Washer, .765x1-1/2
Wheel

Washer, 21/64 ID

Bolt, 5/16-24x3/4 (Es-Lok)
Eye Bolt, 3/8-16x4-1/4
Jam Nut, 3/8-16

Page 6

Ref.
No. Pt No. Qty. Description

20 0104032 1 Spring, Left Front

21 0123-331 4 Washer, .390x2

22 0123-:032 4 Bolt, 3/8-24x4-1/2

23 0123.001 4  Lock Nut, 3/8-24

24 0110265 1 Front Arm Weldment

25 0104-033 1 Spring-Right Front

26 0110-001 2 Inner Axle

27 0123-011 4 Lock Washer-3/8

28 0123-023 4 Bolt, 3/8-24x1

29 0104035 1 Spring-Left Rear

30 0104-031 1  Spring-Right Rear

31 0104-108 4  |Insert, Pivot

32 0110-266 2 Inside Arm w/Bushing

33 0110-269 1 Arm Assembiy, Rear

34 0104062 2 Zerk, 1/4-28

35 0104092 2 Bushing, Spring (
36 0104-107 4  OQilite Bushing ;
37 0110-286 1 Undercarriage Assy. (1-37)



1971: Undercarriage
Puma/EXT

Optional On “PUMA"’
Standard ON “EXT""

Ref.
No. Pt. No. Qty. Description

1 0110264 1 Frame Assembly

2 0104105 2 Hi-Fax

3 0123-071 30 Rivet, No. 56

4 0104-073 8 Shock Pad

5 0123-251 16 Rivet

6 0123-328 2 Bolt, 7/16-14x4

7 0123-142 2 Nut, 7/16-14 NC Hex
8 0123-111 2  Washer, Lock-7/16

9 0123-3566 2 Nut, Square, 7/16-14
10 0110-268 2  Spacer, Rear Axle

11 0123-040 2  Set Screw, 3/8-24x3/8
12 0104-131 1 Rear Axle

13 0123-061 2 DrivePin, 5/32x1-1/4
14 0123-018 2  Washer, .766x1-1/2
15 0104-023 2  Wheel

16 0123-019 2  Washer, 21/64 1D

17 0123-131 2 Bolt, 5/16-24x3/4 (Es-Lok)
18 2272-037 4 Eye Bolt, 3/8-16x4-1/4
19 0123-150 8 Jam Nut, 3/8-16

20 0104-032 1 Spring, Left Front

21 0123-331 4  Washer, .390x2

Page 7

-.‘

1

\7"

n
o <"
Ref,
No. Pt. No. Qty. Description
22 0123032 4 Bolt, 3/8-24x4-1/2
23 0123-001 4 Lock Nut, 3/8-24
24 0110-265 1  Front Arm Weldment
25 0104-033 1 Spring, Right Front
26 0110-:001 2 Inner Axle
27 0123-011 4  Lock Washer, 3/8
28 0123-023 4 Bolt, 3/8-24x1
29 0104-035 1 Spring, Left Rear
30 0104-031 1 Spring, Right Rear
31 0104-108 4 Pivot Insert
32 0110-266 2 Inside Arm w/Bushing
33 0110-269 1 Arm Assembly, Rear
34 0104062 2 Grease Zerk
35 0104-092 2 Bushing, Spring
36 0104-107 4  Qilite Bushing
37 0110-287 1 Assembly Complete,
Undercarriage {Items 1-36)
38 0123-296 2  Lock Nut, 7/16-20
39 0106-173 1 Shock Absorber
40 0123-288 2 Bolt, 7/16-20x2-1/4



kide,

1X3/ewnd/iayiuey
ules] aauQ :L/61



| | ~ gafieg

‘|spow. 21419ads uo saquinp . Qo ¥/1-1xQI TE/ST “4oYseM 2 GLL-EZLO b2
}ed 1091100 104 00-EGLO 388YS 3ouaIayay 395 (oe1) paleald) sdym  Z  £00-20L0 8Y puag-n Al p9/6v 4eusem £  19Z-€ZL0 €2
vZ-91/G INN X207 0L  ZOO-EZLO L J19Z/Mm1j0g 3NUsdd3 | ELE-ETI0 22
spiSJaIe) PNd | /12600 99 Ajquassy yeygeaug L OLO-OLLO 9F v/EX8L-91/G ‘Wog 3beried £ GEO-EZL0 I
spiISwe) Yond | 91LZ-60L0 S9 1poidg aaug eIl Z  GLO-20L0 &Y Alquassy yeygaaug | £9E-0LL0 02
dn-yoeg ‘JayseM | 81Z-6010 ¥9 alejd sbuej 1ax001dS  p  Z210-ZOLO b 9L8/EINN |  OSL-€ZI0 61
uoissaidwo ‘buds | /pO-GELO €9 IXpZ-9L/G ‘308 0L [EO-EZLO E£F %007 ,,8/€ ‘I3yseM | pEE-EZIO0 8L
vZ-9L/SIDNNNsE) | €£Z-€2l0 29 ejjog18s,,L Z 0L0-20L0 2Z¥ . 2111u8303 ‘aysem, | 89Z-ETI0 L1
Uld 181300 |  0S0-GELD 19 8L-91/GINN %207 9  800-€ZI0 Lt buly ,,0,,’1e8S | 060-Z0L0 91
(LX3) 81qe) axeig 1exoeig | LEE-60LO do v/exai 91/G “IauseM £ £G0-€ZL0  OF (vt metl)
s|gey axeig ‘19q0e4g | 8/1-60L0 09 Jejjog yoo/mbuueag .1z $/0-/010 6 Alqusssy 211U8203 1IOYS | ZvZ-0it0 Gl
(LX3) Alquassy axesg | 96E-0L 10 buiy ,,0.. ‘1288 |  €00-L0l0 8E Juedd3z woys | /04010 bl
Alquessy exesg | 180-0LLO0 6S %e0 | Z0O-L0L0 (€ lejjo) Yoo /m buiesg ,.b/c ¢  2£0-L010 €L
(paanbay se *A1p) 1e0edg (1) £0Z-6010 85 buidwerg bupieag ,,L v 920-£0l0 9F (19%j001dg 1 G| B LEL 104)
9L/ 4eUsBM ¢ €G0-€ZL0 (S 1x8L-91/G ‘Yog abelue) € OE0-€ZL0 SE ao 8/t-1xai ¥9/iZ '13ysem | 09Z-£ZLO
(4071-53) p/ex8L-GL/S'HNO8 T  9/Z-€ZLO0 9SG sAHQ YN ‘Ueg L Z60-0010 ao Z/1-1xQl ¥9/1Z "sausem L 610-€ZL0 2l
(faypued) agidwog doell | $82-0LLO ALQYARNID ‘N3G | 080-0010 C-SEQH ‘161 19yoouds | Zi0-9L10
(LX3/ewng) a1sidwo) oes) | S8Z-0LL0 S MG UAINID ‘e L 880-0010 bE, Z-GEOH ‘171 8yooids | 5009110
(13y3ueg) apin9 >oe4)  OE  G00-Z0LO L9YD 110, '1e98d | 6229010 €€ T-GEDY ‘1G1 19oouds L 900-9LLO0 LI,
(LX3/euind) aping %0811 $Z  S00-20L0 G ‘WU B/ JAYSBM D0 | HEE-ECI0 ZE do6 ‘uieyd | €£1-9110
(18tpued) 18a1Y XoR4L  8Op £90-€Z10 XaH 8/Gx91-8/€ 1og |  982-€Z10 LE deé ‘uleyd | 050-9Li0 Ol
(LX3/ewnd) 10A1Y X041 ¥8E [90-€ZL0 €S (M071-s3) v/expe-9L/S U0 L LEL-ETLO OF Z-SEOH 16€ 19o0idg | 9G1-9LI0 6
(13y3ued) yag 13ua) | Z0O-2OLO do Z/i-1xal ¥9/1Z “13yseM | BLO-ECL0 62 do ..Zzxal v9/SZ ‘4ouseM | 0ZO-ETI0O 8
(LX3/ewng) jeg 43us) | /£10-ZOLO 2§ (pasinbay se "A1p) (07-s3) p/ExpZ-9L/S ‘M08 T LEL-EZI0 L
(18qaued) sping o4l 1Al 09 890-€C10 Jaysep J20eds  (€) G/1-£210 82 aseodoig 1@3seD | 0Z0-LOL0 9
(Lx3 (56€-0L10) pepeaiy) ‘bnid z E€EE-EZLO S
/ewind) opin9 xoei) ‘leMYy . By 890-EZTLO LS YamnQ uaAIg 0l6 | ZL0-1010 (ie1oads) g/g-gx02-v/L ‘W08 | LSE-EZLO
(48ysued) 31e8.8PINN0 - 2  £20-20L0 (Ly1-0110) 8/E-TX0C-p/L "MaSqunyl £ 661-€ZI0 ¥
(LX3/ewnd) :mm%_&.._,o . ¢ - 820-Z0L0 0§ yonQuaag 0/L L $90-10L0 g, L4100, '®02Q | 82ZZ-90L0 €
(184auey) jauueyD-1831D“- Y  GZ0-20LO EXgL/€ ‘asenbg ‘A3y | 6¥0-1010 92 Qi ¥/L ‘18usep Jaqqny € 8BL-EZI0 ¢
(LX3/ewng) jsuueyd-1eeld - 9¢  GZ0-ZOLO 6V usAlQ ,b/€ 'MBYUS | [PI-9LL0 SC Jsnog aseodosg | ££0-£010 L
uondussg ‘Aip ‘ON '3d "ON uondussag ‘AIp "ON '}d ON vondiosag “A1p 'ON "3d 'ON
18y "J8Y ‘Joy

) J




1971: Drive Chain

Panther/Puma
634cc & Up

Ref. Ref.
No. Pt. No. Qty. Description No. Pt. No. Qty. Description
1 0100-042 1 Drive Belt (634H, 760J) 20 0116-050 1  92P Chain, RC35-2 (634H)
2 0123-13t1 3  Bolt, 5/16-24x3/4 {Es-Lok) 0116-154 1 92P Chain, RC35-3 {760J)
3 0123-019 2 Washer, 21/64 1Dx1-1/2 OD 21 0116-156 1  Sprocket, 39T, RC35-2
4 0123-263 (4} Spacer Washer, 1" ID (634H)
(Qty. as Required) 0116-162 1 Sprocket, 39T, RC35-3
5 0101075 1 Driven Clutch, 1190 (760J)
6 01350589 4 1” Bearing w/Lock Collar 22 0123-020 1 Washer, 25/64 iDx2""
7 0107-056 2 Eccentric 23 0135110 1 Brake Hub
8 0110-243 2 Short Eccentric Assembly 24 0135055 1 Disk
9 0123-268 2 Washer, Eccentric 25 0123-006 6 Flex Nut, 10-32
10 0123-011 2  Lock Washer, 3/8 26 0123-041 6 Bolt, 10-32x5/8
11 0123-004 2 Nut, 3/8-24 27 0110-067 1 Disk Assembly
12 0123-334 2 Lock Washer, 3/8 Int. {Includes Pts. 23-26)
13 0123-286 2 Bolt 3/8-16x5/8 Hex 28 0107050 2 Seal, “O" Ring
14 0123-184 2  Eccentric Bolt 29 0110068 1 Brake Assembly
(w/Grease Zerk) (Includes Pts. 30-34)
16 0135-077 1 1" Driven Shaft 30 0135-047 1 Spring,
16 0102009 1 Woodruff Key {No. 808) Compression Return
17 0101076 1 Key, 3/16x1/4x3" 31 0123-233 1 Nut, 5/16-24 Castle
18 0102-010 2 1" Shaft Collar 32 0135050 1 Pin, Cotter :
19 0116-134 1 Sprocket, 21T, RC35-2, 33 0135-045 1 Washer, Backup (
1'" Spline, (634H) 34 0135-046 2 Puck >~
0116-163 1 Sprocket, 21T, RC35-3,

1" Spline (760J)

Page 10



1971: Light & Ignition
Panther/Puma/_EXT

\s

W

Puma/EXT

. { —
) ' » =7
Panther

Ref. Ref.
No. Pt. No. Qty. Description No. Pt. No. Qty. Description
1 0109-248 1 Ignition Switch 0109-283 1 Harness, Taillight (With Brake
2 0123320 1 Spacer Switch and Resistor)
3 0123-298 1 Nut, 3/16-20 (IGN) 0116-193 1 Harness, Taillight (No Brake
4 0116-187 1  Harness, Light and Ignition Switch-with Resistor)
5 0123-127 2  Screw, 10x1/2 11 0123-348 2 Cable Tie,
6 0109-181 1 Choke, 12-1/4 12 0109-269 1  Switch, Brake Light
0109-273 1 Choke, 10-5/8 13 0109-241 1 Resistor, 25 Watt
0109-274 1 Choke, 13 14 0123-294 1 SpeedClip
0109-275 1 Choke, 10 15 0116-194 1 Ground Wire, Resistor
0109-245 1 Choke, 15-1/4 16 0109-187 1 Switch, On-Off
0109-125 1  Choke, 19 (305K-L) 17 0109206 1 Harness, On-Off
0109-318 1  Choke, 8 (303W-P) (Twin Cylinder Engines)
7 0109-186 1  Switch, Light 0109-188 1 Harness, On-Off (Shown)
= 8 0109-259 2 Nut, 7/16-28 (Single Cylinder Engines)
\ 9 0109-260 2 Cover, Switch 18 0116-085 1 Terminal, Two Wire
10 0109-276 1 Harness, Taillight (With Brake 19 0109-189 1  Ground Wire, Switch
Switch-No Resistor) (Single Cylinder Engines)

Page 11



1971: Body

Panther

”12



g1 afieg

B4 L pSZ-6010 19
(MgoE

_ 191InQ ajoH suQ)-yuel e | GLE-60LO
"|apow 31y193ds 1o} 1aquinp {(19pNQ 8joH om] )-jue) sey | GLE-60L0 09
Hed 1034402 10§ 00-EG LO 1923YS aouaiajay vag ped juejsey |  GEZ-6010 65
(£G-€G) 1eay--Assy sadwing - | {9Z-0LL0 8G
wbiy-sweaj apis | £gZ-9010 LS
Apog io108uu0) 7  691-6010 +8 "Assy Buignaybipel L 6v2-9010 95
€ ON 19MY 7l Z/0-€210 €8 Assy Buigni/youH | $EZ-9010 S§
uowysn) ‘deus  zt  $£0-9L10 28 YysJowesd spis | 9ZZ-9010 ¢S
"Assy aybijies  z 0£2-6010 18 ‘PH uonng p/expz-91/6°M08 v 6LZ-€CI0 €5
8/1-LxZe-8‘yogd ¢ SSE-€2Z10 08 SSNUL 8/1-LX0Z-¥/1L 3108 9  LLL-€ZI0 2§
wbiiel ‘sua ] Zz - £0£-6010 6L L ONSled, ‘(280 |  081-9010 IS
wbyileL‘qing z  6£1-6010 8L (6v B 8Y) "Assy 1sandoeg | 2GZ-9010 0S5
wbiyexesg‘qing  z 8826010 L/ Isappeg-Ajug weo4 | QbzZ-90L0 6
wbijjiej-aleid soeg ¢z 8OE-6010 9/ 1saijoeg ‘1ar0) | £1£-9010 8b
sdeug/mpnoJys |  Gog-0LLD SZ (9v B Gp) "Assy uolysny | 1GZ-9010 Lt
€ 'ON M8MY 2L  2/0-€Z10 ¥/ uolysnd-Ajup weoq | |$z-9010 9
8/L "Jeysem gL 2SE-€CIL0 €L uolysn) ‘1eA03 | pLE-90L0  G¥
uowysn) ‘deus  ZL  v/0-9LL0 2L "Assy deus  $z  G91-9010 bb
wbiy-aleigobol .| 00z-9010 Iz 1A 91 LSZEZI0 €F
juel se9-apig ‘PRoAYS Z ZZZ-9010 0L Yya-1say 1004 | 680-90L0 2P
Aes) mds | ££Z-9010 69 biy-1sey 1004 | 060-9010 LY
19y ‘pooH  Z  1LOL-9010 89 wbiy-1ioddng Apog | £80-01L10 OV
(doeig) €5 'ON 19Al 8 6HE-€CIO (9 ~HORNE) BJ1304YY,, ‘le02Q | €91-60l0 6€
LLOp-aImXIp seD),, j1eosd | 6ZL-6010 (1o®18) 85 'ON 18A1Y | ZLE-€ZI0 8E
#L/GTRMIXINSED,, je08Q | 90Z-6010 . 91geQ poOH | GEl-60l0 /€
" wl/0Z-0mXi 58D, [RO8G | 0EL-6010 99 sbulysng/m ‘Assy pug uos4 | /Ge-0LLO 9&,
ebneg/mdensed |  /£2-6010 SO bupeelg ‘Bulysng ¢ £00-S010 SE
soHoeuI se) ¢ £2L-60I0 9 8L-9L/GINN X207 v BOO-EZIO +E
jue| sep ‘moqi3  Z  $8Z-60i0 £9 ssnJ| 8/Gx8L-g1/G ‘108 b £Z1-€ZI0 €F
BOH U SED ¢  SG0-9L10 29 (LE-8Z) Assy uni $/I ¥  GGE-OLLO CE
cc_wn_‘_ummn_ .>u.0 .OZ .u& .OZ :o_uatommn .>uo .OZ .u& .OZ
‘Joy "Joy

~

)

umyg ¢/1°'pms v BEE-€ZLO0  LE
Buuds ¢ 6££-€210 OF
J3ysep 1B EPE-EZLO0 62
G'ON‘muURIBY ¢ €£1Z-€Z10 82
G'ON ‘speydasay ¢ piZ-€Cl0 LT
pooH ‘sbuiy |  60Z-9010 92
ssnuf Z/LX0Z-b/L‘Mog v Z6L-€2L0 ST
yaj-uoddng Apog | 880-0L10 bZ
pazuowsyey-ding sedwng | £12-9010 €2
PH "4 #/EX0Z-¥/1L ‘M08 8  68L-ETI0 ZZ
0C-¢/L INN %007 8 £00-€Z10 12
‘PH "4 8/€-1x0Z-¥/L M08 Z  06L-€2L0 OF
Jadwngiuony | $0Z-9010 61
3aJ-jsuueynp pooy | £91-9010 81
wbiy-jpuueyy pooy | $91-9010 /1
Amm_oI wmsmr_xw O\>>v
Buipjow g sbuiH/m ueg Ajleg | £0Z-9010 9L,
G ON ‘19Al4 6 690-€Z10 Gl
PO/LL ‘I8YseM 62  BVL-ECLO ¥L
Apog ‘dingiesm  Z  £2Z-9010 €1
de) uojAN 0Z-¢/L ‘IPN 91  80L-€ZI0 1
91/G 'I8YseM G €£GO-€ZI0 Il
Ssnu) g/e-1X0eZ-v/L ‘108 v SbI-€ZI0 Ol
L9-de[ g Mmoug | £7€-901L0 6
Luonney bumoy,, '|eos@ | 601-9010 8
Apog-aleldpuz |  €50-9010 £
wbiy-azeidtedapy | QEL-9010 9
yan-aejidieap L LEL-00L0 G
9G 'ON ‘18MH 0§  LL0€ZI10 ¢+
CS'ON‘18MY 821 0/0€210 €
1poeag bupunowy v ZLL-0LI0 2
Jayiued-Apog | Gzz-9010 |
uvonduasag “A1D 'ON 'Id ©ON
"J9Y

J



Body
Puma/EXT

1971:

dn“M



‘lapow oy 109ds 104 Jaquing
Hed 1931102 104 §00-EG10 188YS 3ouaIajaYy 335

(LX3)ausen 1, 1 ZEE-6010 88
T/L-LXZE/B "BYSEM  Z  91E-€Z10 /8
{HYEQ) swubi
ajeag o/m "Assy x0qioo). | gog-0L10
(58-69) LX3
-~Assy ybijjie| /xoq00) | 9/g-0L10
(58-69) ewind
~Assy 1ybijjiel /xoqjoof | 9pZ-0L10 98
sl punoly | Z8Z-6010 S8
Apog io18uu0)  z 6916010 +8
aleldbupppeg | 85z-9L10 €8
ljswwoln Z  Z9Z-9Ll0 Z8
‘Assyybiiel  z 1/z-6010 18
"Assy wybijexelg g /26010 08
617 oxe1g-qIng ¢ 882-6010 6L
wbiel-qing  z  6€L-60L0 8L
IXx3-susgaybyner | 692-9110
ewng-suaqybyner | 9vg9L10 /¢
X0qioof | $¥Z-9L10 9L
yoleq 1edoedg | ZSZ-9LL0 SL
G'ON ‘sppeydsssy | $1Z-€210 L
G'ON‘JsueleY | €12-€Z10 &/
x0qjoo) Jooq I SpZ-9LI0 2L
layseMm iea | EPE-EZIO  LL
bunds | eg£e€210 OL
X0q|oo) ‘qouy | LpE-EZI0 69
SSNUL 8/1-1X0C-b/L ‘MO® - 2 LiLL-€CIO 89
v/expz-9L/S'N08 . 2  LEL-EZIO L9
leay--Assy sedwing | £9Z-0L10 99
(r913€9) Asidwony uoysny L 0GZ-0L10 S9
Aupweod | Bpz9LL0 9
uonduoseq ‘AIp ‘ON '}1d "ON
"Joy

)

G} afieg

(29-8G) ‘Assy 4800 | GOZ-OLLO €9
"Assy deug 81 G91-9010 29
yal-aedobor | L0Z-90LO 19
Ze/S'INNpesds 9  0ZZ-€2L0 09
siejd bupppeg  z  Z02-9010 6G
wbiy-azeid o601 | 00Z-9010 8§

#L/ST InIXIN SeD,, ‘lB92d | 90Z-6010
#L/0Z aamxip sen,, ‘jgoe@ | OEL-60L0 LS
sbneg/mdeysen | ObZ-6010 95
9SO BUITSED Z  GOO-6OLO G§
lpnoduej s - | G9Z-60L0 ¢S
1IN0 quel sen) 13xse) | 8LZ-60L0 €S
asoH 8w se) | GGO-9LL0 2§
LYd L ¥SZ-6010 LS

#1X3, swouyd-duel sen L 89zZ-9110
(loeig) yuep sep | £91-9LLO0 0G
Wbiy-ped yue  sed | £/1-9110 6b
}a-ped juel s | Z/L-9LL0 8Y
~ON1uaigd, ‘1e38g | 08L-9010 L¥
4IPS ON1BAIY 91 LGZ-ETI0 9P
wbiy-1say 1004 | 060-9010 S
Yolsey 1004 | 680-9010 b
(>oe|g) 8G 'ON 18M4 | ZIE-EZIO £b
PoOH 'a)qeD |  GEL-60I0 ZP
Luounepaqodyy),, ‘tessg | €91-6010 Lb
sBupysng/m "Assy puzuosy | p6Z-0LLO  OF,
buuaaig ‘Bulysng  p  £00-GOLO0 6E
8L-9L/GINN 07 ¢  800-€ZI0 8F
ssnij 8/Gx81-91/5 ‘108 ¥ €ZI-ETI0 L€
pszuoidapey-diis sadwng | £12-9010 OF
02-p/L 'IDN %907 0L €£00-€Z10 SE
‘PH "4 p/EX0C-v/L‘Mo8 8  68L-€2I0 PE
PH 'd 8/€-1X0Z-#/1L ‘o9 T O061-€ZL0 €€
Jadwngiuory | $0z-9010 2E
SSNIL Z/1%02-%/1 ‘MO8 0L Z61-€210 IE
uondidsag *AIp 'ON ‘Id "ON
"J3Y

()

wbiy-,.1X3,,

awosyp-uoddng Apog L $9E-0LLO
3ybiy-1oddng Apog | 652-0L10 OF
t@lulwrrxm‘w
swoiyp-uoddng Apog | £9£-0110
Hoj-uoddng Apog | 96Z-0LI0 62
G'ON ‘spoeydavey ¢ pILZ-€ZI0 8C
(92-€2) "Assy wing /L $ SGE-0LL0 (2
uml ¢/L°'pms  p  8EE-€Z10 92
buuds ¢ 6eE-€ZI0 ST
laysem 1eapy, ¢ £HE-ECI0  bC
GON‘IuRIBY ¢ €1Z:€210 €2
POOH 1584 ¢ 10L-9010 22
ag-puueyd pooH | £91-9010 12
biy-jauueyy pooH | $91-9010 02
buH | 60Z-9010 61
Am_oI isneyxy o\\sv
Buipjon g sbui/m ueg Ajeg | £02-9010 8L
¥G'ON‘18AlH  9b 690-€T10 LI
€V ON‘18MH  0Z 2LO0-€ZI0 91
deugs Apog  0Z ©/0-9Li0 Sl
PO/LL"IBysem 91 6VL-€ZL0 ¥l
ding e Apog  z  /GZ9LL0 €L
deD UOIAN QZ-¥/L DN ¥ 80L-ECLO ZL
9L/G'1Busep  $  E£S0-€CL0 L)
Ssnuj 8/€-1X0Z-v/L ‘MO8 ¥ GYI-€ZI0 Ol
(ewnd), g-dej4 mous | /509010
(LX3)..2/1-8-dejd mous |  1Z1-9010 6
Luounnegbuimo) , ‘jess@ L 601-9010 8
Apog ‘aleldpu3 | GizZ-9010 ¢
biy-alejd @0 L 09Z-9110 9
yo-ae|idJedp | 6GZ-OLLO S
9G 'ON ‘18AIY 0§ LL0-€TI0 ¢
ZG'ON1MY 6Ll O0L0-€ZLO0 €
1oeag Bununow ¢ ZILL-0Ll0 ¢
1x3/ewnd-Apog | $12-9010 |
uonduosaqg ‘A1 'ON '3dd °'ON
"J3Y



1971: Hood
303W (Panther)

Ref.

Pt. No.

Qty. Description

ZIssionigoeNonswn -

0106-318
0123-280
0123-325
0116-125
0123-120
0110-222
0106-290
0106-107
0106-289
0123-116
0106-288
0106-206
0123-312
0123-344
0106-218
0106-219
0106-058
0109-251

Hood

Latch, Hood

Spring, Lift

Washer, Strike

Rivet, No. 46

Latch Assembly-Hood
Decal, Engine- '*303""
Trim, Hood

Vent, Corner-Left
Rivet, No. 58

Vent, Corner-Right
Louver, Hood-Center
Rivet, No. 568 (Black)
Clamp, Cable

Decal, “Panther’’-Left
Decal, ““Panther’’-Right
Decal, *'Arctic Cat”
Lens Assembly

S~ N2, =SNNBNRNN -

—
_— e a N g -

Ref.
No. Pt. No. Qty. Description
19 0109-267 1 Bulb, 12V, 60 Watt
20 0109-266 1  Socket Assembly-Headlight
21 0110186 1  Headlight Assembly,
Hi-Lo (60W)

22 0123-025 2 Screw-Headlight
23 0123-197 2 Speed Nut
24 0106-247 1 Windshield w/Moulding
25 0106-242 1 Strip, Windshield
26 0110-274 1 Windshield Assembly, Com.
27 0123-010 5 Expansion Nut, No. 10-32
28 0123-128 5 Bolt, No. 10-32x1 Truss
29 0123-220 32 Speed Nut, 5/32
30 0123-254 32 Washer, Rubber
31 0106-127 4 Vent, Hood Side-"'Left"”
32 0106-137 4  Vent, Hood Side-Right”
33 0110-138 4  Vent Assembly, Hood-Left

0110-253 4  Vent Assembly, Hood-Right
34 0110400 1 Hood Complete (1-33)

Pége 16



1971: Hood 399K
Panther/Puma

Ref. Ref.
No. Pt. No. Qty. Description No. Pt. No. Qty. Description
1 0106270 1 Hood 19 0123-006 4 Lock Nut, 10-32
2 0123280 2 Latch, Hood 20 0109-263 1  Filter, Carb. Intake
3 0123-325 2 Spring, Lift 21 0109-2561 1 Lens/Housing Assembly
4 0116125 2  Washer, Strike 22 0109-267 1 Bulb, 60 Watt_
5 0123-120 4 Rivet, No. 46 23 0109-266 1  Socket Assy., Headlight
6 0110222 2  Latch Assembly 24 0110186 1 Headlight Assembly
7 0106-292 2 Decal, 399" Engine Hi/Lo 60 Watt
8 0106-107 1 Trim, Hood 25 0123-025 2 Screw, Headlight
9 0106-289 t Vent, Corner-Left 26 0123-197 2 Speed Nut
10 0123-116 12 Rivet, No. 58 27 0123-344 2 Clamp, Cable
11 0106-288 1  Vent, Corner-Right 28 0106-058 1 Decal, “Arctic Cat”
12 0106-206 1  Louver, Hood-Center 29 0106247 1 Windshield W/Molding
13 0123-312 10 Rivet, No. 58 (Black) 30 0106-242 1  Strip, Windshield
14 0106-224 1 Duct, Air, Left 31 0110-274 1 Windshield Assy. Complete
15 0116-254 1 Decal, “Puma”-Left 32 0123-010 5 Expansion Nut, 10-32
*0106-218 1  Decal, “Panther”-Left 33 0123128 5 Bolt, No. 10-32x1 Truss
16 0116-256 1 pecal, “Puma”-Right 34 0106-108 2 Decal, Hood “Caution”
"0106-219 1 Decal, “Panther”-Right 35 0110-401 1 Hood Complete - Panther
17 0109-261 1 Shroud, Carb. Intake _— (Less Windshield)
18 0123-346 4 BOlt, No. 10-32x1 1/2 Truss 0110-402 1 Hood COﬂ’\p'ete - Puma

* Not llustrated

Page 17

{Less Windshield)



1971: Hood
Panther/ Puma

Ref.
No. Pt. No. Qty. Description
1 0106238 1, Hood-Puma: 340HM, 340/
399/440JL0, 440S, 634H
Panther: 440S, 634H
0106-315 1 Hood-7604LO Panther
2 0123280 2 Clamp
3 0123-325 2 Lift, Spring
4 0116-125 2  Washer, Strike
5 0123-120 4 Rivet, No. 46
6 0110-222 2 Hood, Latch Assembly
7 0106-291 2 Decal, Engine-"'340""
0106-292 2  Decal, Engine-"*399"
0106-293 2  Decal, Engine-""440"
0106-294 2  Decal, Engine-"634"
0106-295 2  Decal, Engine-""760"
8 0106-107 1 Trim, Hood
9 0106-108 2 Decal, "Caution”
10 0116-169 1  Grill, Hood
11 0123-254 6  Washer, Rubber
12 0123-202 7 Speed Nut-3/16
13 0123-344 1 Clamp, Cable
14 0123-025 2  Screw-Headlight
15 0116-170 1 Headlight, Rim
16 0116-171 1 Gasket, Headlight

Page 18

Ref,

No. Pt. No. Qty. Description

17 0123-191 2 Speed Nut

18 0116-184 1 Lens Assembly, Headlight

19 0116-183 1  Bulb, Hi-Lo, 45 Watt

20 0116-182 1 Socket Assembly, Bulb

21 0116-177 1 Headlight Assembly-

12V, 45 Watt

22 0106-219 1 Decal, “Panther’’-Right
0116-255 1 Decal, “Puma”-Right

23 0106-218 1  Decal, “Panther’-Left
0116-254 1 Decal, “Puma’-Left

24 0106-254 1 Windshield Trim (Short)

25 0106-244 1 Windshield Moulding

26 0106-243 1 Windshield

27 0106-246 1 Windshield Strip-Right

28 0106-245 1  Windshield Strip-Left

29 0110-273 1 Windshield Assembly-(25-28)

30 0123010 6 Expansion Nut No. 10-32

31 0123128 6 Bolt, No. 10-32x1 Truss

32 0106058 t Decal, “Arctic Cat’*

33 0110403 1 Hood Complete {Less
- Windshield & Decals)
0110-407 1t Hood Complete-760JLO Panther

{Less Windshield)

C



1971: Hood-Axial Flow
Panther/Puma

\J

e
Ref. Ref.
No. Pt. No. Qty. Description No. Pt. No. Qty. Description
1 0106-248 1 Hood, Axial Flow 16 0106-273 2 - Grill, Air Intake
2 0106-253 2 Louver, Hood Side 16 0123-254 8 Washer, Rubber
3 0123-312 14 Rivet, 58 (Black) 17 0123-220 8 Speed Nut, 5/32
4 0106-108 2 Decal, “Caution” 18 0106-305 1 Windshield, with trim
5 0106-107 1 Trim, Hood 19 0106-302 1 Windshield Strip
6 0123-280 2 Hood Latch 20 0110-288 1 Windshield Assembly (18-19)
7 0123-3256 2 Lift, Spring 21 0123-010 5 Expansion Nut, 10-32
8 0116-126 2  Strike, Hood Latch 22 0123-128 5 Bolit, 10-32x1 Truss
9 0123-120 4 Rivet, No. 46 A 23 0109-251 1 Lens Assembly
10 0110-222 2  Latch, Assembly, Hood 24 0109-267 1 Bulb, 12V/60 Watt
11 0106-267 1 Decal, ""Panther-Left 25 0109-266 1  Socket, Headlight
0116-264 1 Decal, “Puma“-Left 26 0110-186 1 Headlight Assembly (60 Watt)
12 0106-260 1  Decal, “Axial Flow/340"-Left 27 0123-025 2 Screw, Headlight
0106-261 1  Decal, “Axial Flow/399"-Left 28 0123197 2 Speed Nut
0106-262 1 Decal, “"Axial Flow/440""-Left 29 0123-384 2 Cable Clamp
13 0106-266 1  Decal, “Panther’’-Right 30 0106-058 1 Decal, “Arctic Cat”
0116-263 1 Decal, “Puma”-Right 31 0110-404 1 Hood Complete-“Axial Panther’
14 0106-255 1 Decal, ““Axial Flow/340"- (Less Windshield & Engine Decals)
Right 0110-406 1 Hood Complete-“Axial Puma”
’\ 0106-256 1 g?C:L “Axial Flow/399""- {Less Windshield & Engine Decals)
ight
0106-257 1 Decal, "Axial Flow/440"'-

Right
Page 19



1971: Hood

“EXT"”

Ref.
No. Pt. No. Qty. Description
1 0106-271 1 Hood-"EXT"
2 0123-280 2 Hood Clamp
3 0123-325 2 Lift Spring
4 0116-1256 2  Strike Washer
5 0123-120 4 Rivet, No. 46
6 0110-222 2 Hood Latch Assy.
7 0106-107 1 Hood Trim
8 0106-108 2 Decal, ““Caution”
9 0106-269 1 Decal, “EXT'-Left
10 0106-274 1 Decal, “295"-Left (EXT,
0106-275 1 Decal, “340"-Left (EXT)
0106-276 1  Decal, “399"-Left (EXT)
0106-277 1 Decal, 440" -Left (EXT)
11 0106-268 1 Decal, “EXT"-Right
12 0106-281 1 Decal, '“295""-Right (EXT)
0106-282 1 Decal, “'340""-Right (EXT)
0106-283 1 Decal, “399'"-Right (EXT)
0106-284 1 Decal, “440"-Right (EXT)

Ref.

No. Pt. No. Qty. Description

13 0106-319 1 Hood Trim-inside

14 0109-251 1  Lens, Headlight

15 0109-267 1 Bulb, Headlight-60 Watt
16 0109-266 1 Socket Assy.-Headlight
17 0110-186 1  Headlight Assy.-60 Watt
18 0123-025 2  Screw, Headlight

19 0123-197 2  Speed Nut

20 0123-344 2 Cable Clamp

21 0106-311 1 Windshield w/Molding
22 0106-310 1 Windshield Strip

23 0110-352 1  Windshield Assy. (EXT)
24 0123-010 5 Expansion Nut 10-32
25 0123-128 5 Boit, 10-32x1 Truss

26 0110406 1 Hood Complete (EXT)

Page 20

{Less Windshield & Engine Decals)



AT L e RS e et S i

1971: Consoles
Panther

\

A\
Ref.

No. Pt. No. Qty. Description No. Pt. No. Qty. Description

1 0110-383 1 Consale Assembiy (2-23) 23 0106-102 1  Console-Plain

2 0106-110 1 Pad, Console 25 0110-384 1 Console Assembly (26-43)
3 0106-103 1 Door, Console 26 0106-239 1 Console-Plain

4 0123-217 3 Pin, 5/32x1/2 27 0106-110 1  Pad, Console

5 0123254 3 Washer, Rubber 28 0123-214 2 Clip

6 0123220 3 Speed Nut, 5/32 29 0123-213 2 Split Ring

7 0110135 1 Door w/Fasteners (3-6) 30 0123-342 2  Stud, 1/4 Turn

8 0123214 3 Clip 31 0123003 2 Lock Nut, 1/4-20

9 0123-213 3 Split Ring 32 0106-137 2 Vent, Right

10 0123-212 3 Stud, 1/4 Turn 33 0106-127 2 Vent, Left

11 0123-211 3 1/4 Turn Assy.-No. 5 (8-10) 34 0135-111 2 Bushing, Recoil

12 0106-111 1 " Decal, “Emergency Off" 35 0123-1778 2  Speed Nut, 5/8

13 0106-220 1 Control Panel 36 0106-103 1 Door, Console

14 0123-254 6 Washer, Rubber 37 0123-217 3 Pin, 5/32x1/2

15 0123202 6 Speed Nut, 3/16 38 0123-254 11  Washer, Rubber

16 0106-200 1 Plate, “Logo” 39 0123-220 3 Speed Nut, 5/32

17 0123210 1 Receptacle 40 0110-135 1  Door w/Fasteners {37-39)
18 0123-209 1 Split Ring 41 0106-212 1  Control Panel

19 0123-208 1 Stud, 1/4 Turn 42 0123-202 8 Speed Nut, 3/16

20 0123-207 1 1/4 Turn Assy.-No. 2 (17-19) 43 0123-145 2 Bolt, 1/4-20x1-3/8 Truss
21 0106-197 1 Cover Plate, Console

22 0106-156 1 Trim, Console

Page 21



1971: Console
Puma/EXT

Ref.
No. Pt. No. Qty. Description
1 0110-385 1 Console Assembly (2-11)
2 0123214 3 Clip
3 0123-213 3 Split Ring
4 0123-212 3 Stud, 1/4 Turn
5 0123211 3  1/4 Turn Assy.-No. 5 (2-4)
6 0106-183 1 Cover, Panther Head
7 0106-205 1 Console-Plain
0106-170 1 Console-w/Panther Cover
8 0116-253 1  Control Panel, Right
9 0123-254 10 Washer, Rubber
10 0123-202 10 Speed Nut-3/16
11 0116-219 1 Control Panel, Left
12 0110-386 1 Console Assembly {13-24)

Ref.

No. Pt. No. Qty. Description

13 0123214 2 Clip

14 0123213 2  Split Ring

156 0123-212 2 Stud, 1/4 Turn

16 0123-211 2 1/4 Turn Assy.-No. 5 (13-15)
17 0123-178 2  Speed Nut-5/8

18 0135-111 2 Bushing, Recoil

19 0116-168 1 Console-Plain

20 0106-213 1  Control Panel

21 0123-254 10 Washer, Rubber

22 0123-202 10 Speed Nut-3/16

23 0123-145 2 Bolt, 1/4-20x1-3/8 Truss
24 0123-003 2 Lock Nut, 1/4-20

Page 22



kS

N

NOTE: Additions or revisions from reprint are indicated by underlining Pt. No.
E.G.— 33 0110080 2 Tie Rod Assembly



